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An example of the output by rpart

List

2
=

Information of output Node

(node), split, n, loss, yval, (yprob), * denote terminal node)

1) root 5000 41395 (0.170.16 0.170.17 0.17 0.16)

2) C3=1,2,5,6 3402 2760 1 (0.190.18 0.13 0.14 0.18 0.17)

4) C4=1,2,3,4,5 2827 2263 1 (0.2 0.2 0.14 0.14 0.19 0.13)

8) C3=1676 443 1(0.340.14 0.12 0.14 0.12 0.13)

16) C4=1143 101(0.930.0140.01400.0210.021) *

17) C4=2,3,4,5533 4331(0.190.180.150.18 0.14 0.16)

34) C1=2,3,5276 2092 (0.150.240.20.130.16 0.12)

68) C2=1,3,6 147 106 3 (0.14 0.2 0.280.150.088 0.14) *

IO INO B WN =

69) C2=2,4,5 129 92 2 (0.16 0.29 0.1 0.12 0.25 0.093)

136

123)C2=67 26(00.1400.1400.71) *

137

31) C3=4 130 114 (0.0077 0.0150.023 0.92 0.015 0.023) *

16)->8) >4) >2) : (C(4) = DAC3) = DA,...,= (C(4) = DAC(3) = 1
> If(C(4) = DAC(3) = Dthen D = 1

68)>34)>17)>8)>4)->2):if (C(1) =2V3V5)A(C2)=1V3V6)A(C3)=1)A

(C(4)=2v3Vv4v5)thenD =3
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Estimated | Condition D -vale(z) (n,,...,n;) accuracy |coverage

rule R(i) Part P 1re=2t6 Y 8
1 005050 | 5 0.0(46.31) (6, 4, 6, 74, 662) 0.88 0.65
2 055000 | 5 0.0(44.28) (9,9, 9, 46, 594) 0.89 0.59
3 005005 | 5 0.0(41.28) (6, 3,5, 27, 488) 0.92 0.48

CART:RL=2 | 050050 | 5| 5.77E-281(35.80) | (1,2,24,147,511) 0.75 0.51
4

CART-RL=1 000010 | 1 0.0(40.72) (634, 175, 26, 4,0)| 0.76 0.64
5 040040 | 4 | 5.90E-183(28.82) | (7, 22, 39, 338, 60)| 0.73 0.34
6 000044 | 4 | 3.92E-166(27.44) | (8, 35,57,380, 110)| 0.64 0.39
7 030030 | 3| 1.45E-164(27.31) | (43,109,407,88,2) 0.63 0.40
8 004004 | 4 | 6.28E-138(24.97) | (10,19,39,296,81) 0.67 0.30
9 020000 | 2| 1.02E-84(19.47) |(146,344,168,28,1)| 0.50 0.34
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Input: Output:
o - I;Iule ?ﬁx & . . Rule Box: if CP(d,k) then D=d

Cre otncesi1s .
u) P u(i) R(d, k) | CP(d, k) | D=d
. . R(1,1) | 110000 | D=1
NoiseC NoiseD R(1,2) | 001100 | D=1
—  (Observer |le——2Y R(2, 1) 220000 | D=2
R(2,2) | 002200 | D=2
RERFEE R(3,1) | 330000 | D=3
Rule Box: if- then JL—JL, Hypothesis: STE—%, R(3,2) | 003300 | D=3
uC (@) IW—ILEHET—42, uP () REHT—4 R(4,1) | 440000 | D=4
] R(4,2) | 004400 | D=4
R(5,1) | 550000 | D=5
BRERT—2:{u@ =@ @u@))i=1,..,N} R(5,2) | 005500 | D=5
| BEERZRDIL—ILEH % R(6,1) | 660000 | D=6
if—then JL—JLZEH R(6,2) | 006600 | D=6

IC] =6, Ve = 6,|Vp| = 6,N = 5000

TOIERITEL
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Hypothesis

u® (i)

D

e
BRTET
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123456
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FET—4

112256

lor2

RERS={UA=CUD,V,p},
U={u()li=1,.. N =

A=

C={C()|j=1,..,|C|}:ConditionAttributeset,

C(j):Condition Attribute,

D: Decision Attribute,

V = UgeaV,: Set of Attribute Value,

p:U X A — V:Information Function

HENf=)L—ILDE

Attribute Set,

W RTE

U3,

t *T%’E.E/E\. BHE. L—ILEEBIZEFED-EDTHS
- 3 IR AR A D=d Number of rules by Rule Length
11 2|3 4 5 6 |Total
1 | 0| 10| 86| 458 | 792 |1337
2 | 0| 1] 0159 94 | 1296 | 1550
3 (0| 2] 0| 75| 222 0 299
4 | 0| 1| 0|150| 96 | 1296|1543
% 5 | 0| 1| 41237 36 0 278
B 75 B 1 - SR TR 6 0| 1| 0| 44| 60 | 504 | 609
0| 7| 4 3888 | 5616

L7=if-thenJL—JLEH

STRIM(Statistical Test Rule Induction Method) (3
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R ET A AR IR

Estimated | Condition 5 vale(z) (Norn ) nccurac

rule R(i) | PartC P 1re=rte y| coverage
1 660000 | 6 | 1.38E-160(26.98) | (1,2,2,3,1,149) | 0.9430 | 0.1865
2 330000 | 3| 5.45E-151(26.15) | (0,0,139,1,1,1) | 0.9789 0.167
3 002200 | 2 | 3.17E-145(25.63) | (2,138,1,2,1,1) | 0.952 0.1673
4 006600 | 6 | 1.27E-137(24.94) | (6,1,4,2,3,137) | 0.895 0.171
5 110000 | 1| 8.81E-133(24.49)| (126,1,1,0,1,0) | 0.977 0.148
6 005500 | 5| 2.16E-131(24.36) | (1,1,1,2,133,3) | 0.943 0.154
7 001100 | 1| 1.24E-130(24.29) | (133,2,2,0,3,3) | 0.930 0.156
8 550000 | 5| 1.35E-129(24.19) | (1,0,0,2,130,4) | 0.949 0.151
9 003300 | 3| 1.59E-127(23.99) | (3,3,130,2,2,3) | 0.909 0.157
10 220000 | 2 | 6.93E-124(23.64) | (0,116,1,1,2,1) | 0.959 0.141
11 440000 | 4 | 4.35E-123(23.57) | (2,2,0,123,2,4) | 0.925 0.147
12 004400 | 4 | 1.74E-117(23.01) | (1,2,3,119,2,3) | 0.915 0.143
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CART%
D=d | Number of rules by Rule Length
11 2| 3| 4| 5| 6| Total
1 11 0| 2] 2022, O 45
2 O 0| 20| 95|112|306] 533
3 O O| 3|43 24|324] 394
4 O O| 5143 75| 48| 171
5 O 1| 0|17| 24| O 42
Totall 1| 1 | 30| 218|257/ 678 1185
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